FILE NO. 060112

RESOLUTION NO.

57-06

[Resolution commending Lost in the Fog and owner Harry J. Aleo for winning the Eclipse Award as the year's champion sprinter.]

Resolution commending Lost in the Fog and owner Harry J. Aleo for winning the Eclipse Award as the 2006 champion sprinter in the United States.

WHEREAS, Lost in the Fog is the three year old colt who calls Golden Gate Fields home; and

WHEREAS, Lost in the Fog has earned more than \$880,000 in career earnings over a span of 11 races; and

WHEREAS, Lost in the Fog is owned by Harry J. Aleo of Noe Valley and trained by Greg Gilchrist of Golden Gate Field; and

WHEREAS, Lost in the Fog has captured the hearts of racing fans across the nation with his streak of 8 consecutive wins during the 2005 racing season; and

WHEREAS, Lost in the Fog beat his competition by an average of more than five lengths during his 2005 streak; and

WHEREAS, Lost in the Fog was awarded the Eclipse Award as the nation's best sprinter receiving more than 80% of the votes; and

WHEREAS, Lost in the Fog became only the second horse in Northern California History to receive one of horse racing's annual honors; and

WHEREAS, Lost in the Fog was only able to achieve his amazing feats thanks to the wisdom and guidance of owner Harry J. Aleo and trainer Greg Gilchrist who resisted the appeal to rush the Colt into the 2005 Kentuck Derby, deciding to keep Lost in the Fog in sprints all year; now therefore, be it

Supervisor Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Harry J. Aleo and his horse Lost in the Fog for an outstanding 2005; and be it FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends owner Harry J. Aleo and his colt Lost in the Fog for winning the Eclipse award as the nation's champion sprinter.

Supervisor Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 060112

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Lost in the Fog and owner Harry J. Aleo for winning the Eclipse Award as the 2006 champion sprinter in the United States.

January 31, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 060112

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 31, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Your lerk of the Boa Mayor Gavin Newsom

02.03.06

Date Approved